

FOI Ref

10335

Response sent

7 Mar 22

(CCC) WF-SBMHMSSC - Environmental Enforcement

1. Do you currently outsource environmental enforcement?
2. If so, which company do you currently use?
3. When did the contract start?
4. When will the contract end?
5. How many Team Leaders, Senior Officers and Officers make up the full team?
6. How many FPNs have been issued in the last 6 months?

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. No the environmental enforcement is provided in house.
- 2-4. Not applicable
5. One manager, and seven officers.
6. Unable to provide information. Clarification requested in January 2022 but no response to email.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk